Morgan Lewis

Ulises R. Pin
Denise S. Wood

ulises.pin@morganlewis.com denise.wood@morganlewis.com

October 20, 2016

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: Hawaiki Submarine Cable Application; SCL-LIC-20160906-00019 SUPPLEMENT

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Hawaiki Submarine Cable USA LLC ("HSC USA") hereby updates its submarine cable license application ("Application") for the Hawaiki Cable System ("Hawaiki") to reflect a new address for HSC USA. Specifically, HSC USA revises Appendix A, Information Required by 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(a)(1), to read as follows:

(1) Name, Address, and Telephone Number of the Applicant:

Hawaiki Submarine Cable USA LLC 16192 Coastal Highway Lewes, DE 19958 Telephone: (202) 373-6585

In addition, in its Application, HSC USA provided that the main trunk of the will be 100% owned and constructed by Hawaiki Submarine Cable Limited Partnership ("HSC LP"), a New Zealand limited partnership, and that all of the capacity on the main trunk will be owned by "HCP LP" and its affiliates. The reference to "HCP LP" was in error and should be replaced with "HSC LP." Pursuant to staff's request, HSC USA further clarifies that all capacity in the U.S., including U.S.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

See In the Matter of Hawaiki Submarine Cable USA LLC; Tillamook Lightwave IGA; ACS Cable Systems, LLC; DRFortress, LLC and American Samoa Telecommunications Authority Joint Application for a License to Construct, Land and Operate and undersea Fiber Optic Cable Connecting the U.S. to Australia and New Zealand, Application for a Cable Landing License, IBFS File No. SCL-LIC-20160906-00019, at App'x A (filed Sept. 6, 2016) ("Application").

² See Application at 9.

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary October 20, 2016 Page 2

territorial waters, will be owned and controlled by HSC USA. Hawaiki capacity in international waters and foreign countries will be owned by HSC LP or its affiliates.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ulises R. Pin

Ulises R. Pin Denise S. Wood

Counsel to HSC USA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served this date upon the following:

Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 (via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)	U.S. Coordinator EB/CIP U.S. Department of State 2201 C Street NW Washington, D.C. 20520-5818 (via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)
David Krech International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 (via electronic mail to david.krech@fcc.gov)	Office of Chief Counsel/NTIA U.S. Department of Commerce 14 th Street and Constitution Ave. NW Washington, DC 20230 (via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)
Susan O'Connell International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 (via electronic mail to susan.o'connell@fcc.gov)	Defense Information Systems Agency Attn: GC/DO1 6910 Copper Avenue Fort Meade, MD 20755-7088 (via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)
Mindel De La Torre International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 (via electronic mail to mindel.delatorre@fcc.gov)	Troy Tanner International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 (via electronic mail to troy.tanner@fcc.gov)

/s/ Denise S. Wood	
Denise S. Wood October 20, 2016	